(1) Not meaningful.

In the first quarter of 2026, the increase in average Total VaR was driven primarily by higher equity risk exposures.
There were no trading loss days this quarter. The quality and accuracy of the VaR models is validated by back-testing, which compares daily profit

and loss with the daily output of the VaR model.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of loss due to the following: changes in the level, slope and curvature of the yield curve; the volatility of interest rates and
changes in customer preferences (e.g. mortgage prepayment rates).

Scotiabank First Quarter Report 2026  37

MANAGEMENT’ S DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS

Non-trading interest rate sensitivity

The following table shows the pro-forma pre-tax impact on the Bank’s net interest income over the next twelve months and economic value of equity
of an immediate and sustained 100 basis points increase and decrease in interest rate across major currencies as defined by the Bank. These
calculations are based on models that consider a number of inputs, are on a constant balance sheet and make no assumptions for management
actions to mitigate the risk.

T27 Structural interest sensitivity

 As at

 January 31, 2026 October 31, 2025 January 31, 2025

 Net interest income Economic value of equity

($ millions)
Canadian

dollar
Other

currencies Total
Canadian

dollar
Other

currencies Total

Net
interest
income

Economic
value of

equity

Net
interest
income

Economic
value of

equity

+100 bps $135 $ 80 $ 215 $(640) $(963) $(1,603) $ 236 $(1,568) $ 102 $(1,147)
-100 bps (91) (112) (203) 603 704 1,307 (245) 1,201 (146) 623

During the first quarter of 2026, both interest rate sensitivities remained within the Bank’s approved consolidated limits.

The Board approves the risk appetite for structural interest rate risk, and the Asset Liability Committee (ALCO) and Global Risk Management (GRM)
provide ongoing governance through structural interest rate risk policies, limits and operating frameworks. Structural interest rate risk reports are
reviewed regularly by GRM, ALCO, and the Board.

The Bank supplements the immediate rate change impact analysis described above with more sophisticated analyses and tools for actual risk